

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 5712 of 2017**

=====

LALITBHAI DEVJIBHAI PARMAR....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HRIDAY BUCH, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**

Date : 28/02/2017

ORAL ORDER

To be heard with Criminal Misc. Application No.23094 of
2016.

Stand over to 15.03.2017.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

Vahid