

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5712 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

=====

LALITBHAI DEVJIBHAI PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

**MS. MAITHILI MEHTA ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 12/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate Shri Pinak Raiyani for
learned Advocate Shri Hriday Buch for the applicant, Stand
Over to **02.08.2021.**

MARY VADAKKAN

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)