

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5712 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

=====

LALITBHAI DEVJIBHAI PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HK PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 02/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

Today, learned advocate Mr. Vishal K. Anandajiwala appearing for the applicant in Criminal Misc. Application Nio. 23094 of 2016 and Criminal Misc. Application No. 1 of 2017 and Criminal Misc. Application No. 1 of 2021 in Criminal Misc. Application No. 23094 of 2016 has filed his leave note.

In the interest of justice, these matters are adjourned to 31st August 2021.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

K. S. DARJI