

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5712 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

=====

LALITBHAI DEVJIBHAI PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS MD MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 07/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned Advocate Mr.Harshil Datani on behalf of the applicant and learned APP Ms.Mehta for the respondent State.
2. Learned Advocate Mr.Datani tenders a draft amendment for inserting a prayer in Criminal Misc. Application No.23094 of 2016, challenging the charge-sheet filed in connection with FIR registered at ACB Police Station, Godhra (Panchmahals) vide Crime Register No.I-05/2016. Mr.Datani would further submit that the charge-sheet papers are though required for finally deciding the application, the same are very voluminous, and therefore, are not placed on record.
3. Having regard to the same, while the draft amendment for inserting Prayer 6(i)(a) in Criminal Misc. Application No.23094 of 2016 is allowed, as regards the charge-sheet papers, Mr.Datani is directed to keep the same ready as and when the hearing takes place for perusal of the Court. Learned Advocate Mr.Datani is directed to carry out the amendment by 11.3.2022. S. O. to 24.3.2022.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

V.V.P. PODUVAL