

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2019
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.
1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2019
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16049 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5712 of 2017

=====

KANTILAL NARSHIBHAI BHIMANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 28/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, none of the learned advocates are present. In the interest of justice, stand over to 31.8.2023 on the top of the board.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA