

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16049 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5712 of 2017

=====

KANTILAL NARSHIBHAI BHIMANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 20/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP has submitted that the officers are present. However, as there are different matters filed and investigating officers are also different, he prays time to take appropriate instructions and prepare compilation of such relevant documents and also submissions in brief.

At his request, re-list on 10.10.2023. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA