

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 5448 of 2019
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.
1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2019
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16049 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5712 of 2017

=====
KANTILAL NARSHIBHAI BHIMANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR CHINTAN DAVE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 10/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP has submitted that the compilation,
as indicated by this Court in the earlier order, is not ready.

Let it be ready within a week from today and
supply the same to the other side in advance.

Re-list on 06.11.2023 for further consideration.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)